

Certificate of Substantial Performance

of the Contract Under Section 32 of the *Construction Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c.C.30

Part I

| Municipality and Location: City of Kawartha Lakes, 26 Francis Street, Lindsay ON K9V | (1) |
|--|--------|
| This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: | (2) |
| Bobcaygeon Composite Elevated Tank Recoating and Rehabilitation | |
| Known as Contract No. 1 , Project No. KAWLAN5779-1923 , to the above premises | (3) |
| was substantially performed on November 8, 2021 | (4) |
| Date Certificate Signed: November 15, 2021 | . (5) |
| Name of Owner: City of Kawartha Lakes | (6) |
| Address for Service: 26 Francis Street, Lindsay ON K9V 5R8 | . (7) |
| Name of Contractor: Dayson Industrial Services Inc. | (8) |
| 291 Rosslyn Ave N., P.O. Box 47529, RPO Centre Mall, Hamilton Address for Service: ON, L8H 7S7 | (9) |
| Name of Payment Certifier: Ontario Clean Water Agency | _(10) |
| Address: 2085 Hurontario Street, Suite 500, Mississauga, Ontario, L5A 4G1 | . (11) |
| Identification of premises for preservation of liens:* N/A | _ (12) |
| Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:* Anthony Kissi-Antwi Engineering Technician City of Kawartha Lakes 26 Francis Street Lindsay ON K9V 5R8 | (13) |
| This Notice published in the Daily Commercial News on: | (14) |
| Payment Certifier: | |
| James Su | (15) |
| Project Manager, OCWA | |